



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1032/2025**
SURESH

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Anita Saran, Advocate.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
with Insp. Narendra Singh and Insp.
Rajeev Kr. Vats.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **09.12.2025**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1572/2025

1. There is a request for adjournment from the side of learned counsel for appellant.
2. At request, list on 19.01.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/sw/js