



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1032/2025**

SURESH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Avneesh Saran, Adv.
versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav, Adv.
Mr. U.B.Shankaram SHO Gazipur

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1572/2025 in CRL.A. 1032/2025

2. List for consideration of the application for suspension of sentence on
25th February, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 19, 2026

Rahul